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mmE LIETUVOS SVEIKATOS SHORT DESCRIPTION OF THE
%7 MOKSLU UNIVERSITETAS SURVEY PROCEDURE

. On March 4 Study Quality Monitoring and Assurance
Commission decided to repeat a survey for students about the
satisfaction on distance learning during COVID-19 pandemic.

= The survey was organised on April 12 - 16 ( one year after the
reorganization of studies into distance learning).

. The survey was organised and data summirized by the Study
centre.

. A total of 572 students participated in the survey, including 78
foreign students in 2021. (A total of 1163 students participated in
the survey including 126 foreign students in 2020).

= A repeated survey for teachers was implemented too.



STUDENTS' AND TEACHERS'’ PARTICIPATION IN SUREVY

Number of respondents

m 2020 1 037

metai

2021
metai

494

320
234
126
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P2 LIETUVOS SVEIKATOS
g MOKSLU UNIVERSITETAS

Foreign students’ numbers: 2021 year survey
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Distribution of students: cycle and course

Pakopa/Cycle (2020 ) Pakopa/cycle (2021)
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EVALUATION OF DISTANCE LEARNING (preparation
and implementation) 2020 YEAR

1. Information about suspension and resumption of
studies remotely was clear

2. The schedule was clear

3. The technical performance of the virtual environments
was quite good

4. The quality of live broadcasts was good

5. The quality of asynchronous (indirect) recordings was
good

6. Lecturers were well prepared to work in a virtual
environment

7. The tasks prepared by lecturers were understandable
and clear

8. The evaluation system was clear

9. Lecturers communicated with me and provided
feedback

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

6% 389  NZEEAMNINEEEE 7%

M Strongly agree W Agree M Disagree M Strongly disagree Uncertain



EVALUATION OF DISTANCE LEARNING
(implementation) 2021 YEAR

1. Information about organization and implementation
of studies is clear and understandable

2. The schedule is clear

3. The technical performance of the virtual environments
is quite good

4. The quality of live broadcasts is good

5. The quality of asynchronous (indirect) recordings is
good

6. Lecturers are well prepared to work in a virtual
environment

7. The tasks prepared by lecturers are understandable
and clear

8. The evaluation system is clear

9. Lecturers communicate with me and provide feedback

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
asa% asay ECHANEISEE 5
Caman a2 ESEGEGEH ;s
cazews sysw  NEGHBGNGION 25

C244% . 487% [NASA%NE0SHs
205% @ 385%  |AZ9%NRNEHA 10,3%
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STUDENTS' OWN CONTRIBUTION AND PREPARATION

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

2020 year
e e oo (% a
internet connection) to get involved in... ’
1%

2.1 was actively involved and participated in _/7‘7
studies from the very beginning ’

2%

3. | actively interacted and collaborated with _/13‘y

other students in a virtual environment ’

M Strongly agree 1 Agree M Disagree M Strongly disagree Uncertain

2021 year 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

1.l have enough tools to get Involved In g asy s
studies successfully ?

3%

2.1 am actively involved and participate in _/5%
studies
8%
3. | actively interact and collaborate with — 6%
other students in a virtual environment

W Strongly agree I Agree M Disagree M Strongly disagree Uncertain
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ASSESSMENT IN A VIRTUAL

ENVIRONMENT
How do you evaluate the tests in the How do you evaluate the tests in the
virtual environment? virtual environment?
2020 year 2021 year

m Very good = Good = Average
m Bad H Very bad



EMOCIONAL WELL-BEING OF STUDENTS

Are you worried about the impact of quarantine on
your studies? 2020 YEAR
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

ves, very mucH |
A LITTLE

NO, | DO NOT FEEL ANY CONCERN \

Are you worried about the impact of quarantine on
your studies? 2021 YEAR
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

ves, very mucH |
A LITTLE

NO, | DO NOT FEEL ANY CONCERN | "EE 14 |




Has your anxiety about the study process changed in the last week
since the start of distance learning? 2020 YEAR

DECREASED -

HAS NOT CHANGED 31%

wcreasen O

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Has your anxiety about the study process changed changed over the
years when studying is done remotely?

oecreasep  [IINEEAN

HAS NOT CHANGED 37%

wcreaseo |
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DIFFICULTIES

Have you encountered with

difficulties in starting your

studies remotely, i.e. from
March 30? 2020 YEAR

29%
Yes, | Yes, |
encountered, encountered
but it, but the
uncertainties difficulties
remained were
overcome

40%
20%
29%
0%
No, I didn't
face it

Have you encountered with
difficulties in starting your
studies remotely in the last 6
months 72021 YEAR

28%
Yes, | Yes, |
encountered, encountered
but it, but the
uncertainties difficulties
remained were

overcome

35%

No, | didn't
face it



OVERALL SATISFACTION

| am satisfied with the | am satisfied with the
organization and organization and
implementation of distance implementation of distance
learning in COVID-19 (2020 learning in COVID-19 (2021

YEAR) YEAR)

M YES W YES
® PARTLY ® PARTLY
B NO B NO



